
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

 
       ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2024-99 

 
 
 
IN RE:  AMENDMENT TO MEMBERSHIP OF THE 
BENCH AND BAR CONFERENCE COMMITTEE 
         / 
 
 On November 15, 2024, the Court entered Administrative Order 2024-93 to appoint a new 

member to the Bench and Bar Conference Committee for the Southern District of Florida 2025 

Bench and Bar Conference. The Court now amends the membership of the Bench and Bar 

Conference Committee to include Abigail Becker and Leticia Olivera effective immediately:   

Chair: 

District Judge Roy K. Altman 
United States District Court 
400 North Miami Avenue, Room 12-4 
Miami, FL  33128 
 

Judges: 
 

District Judge Beth Bloom 
United States District Court 
400 North Miami Avenue, Room 10-2 
Miami, FL 33128 
 

District Judge Rodolfo A. Ruiz II 
United States District Court 
400 North Miami Avenue, Room 11-2 
Miami, FL 33128 
 

District Judge Raag Singhal 
United States District Court 
299 East Broward Boulevard, Room 107 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 

District Judge Jacqueline Becerra 
United States District Court 
400 North Miami Avenue, Room 11-4 
Miami, FL 33128 
 

District Judge David S. Leibowitz 
United States District Court 
299 East Broward Boulevard, Room 202B 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
 

District Judge Melissa Damian 
United States District Court 
299 East Broward Boulevard, Room 205D 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
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Senior District Judge Robert N. Scola, Jr. 
United States District Court 
400 North Miami Avenue, Room 12-3 
Miami, FL 33128 
 

Bankruptcy Judge Corali Lopez-Castro 
United States Bankruptcy Court 
301 North Miami Avenue, 7th floor 
Miami, FL 33128 

Magistrate Judge Shaniek Mills Maynard 
United States District Court 
101 South U.S. Highway 1, Suite 1016 
Fort Pierce, FL 34950 

Magistrate Judge Bruce E. Reinhart 
United States District Court 
701 Clematis Street, Room 221 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
 

Magistrate Judge Enjoliqué A. Lett 
United States District Court 
301 North Miami Avenue, 10th floor 
Miami, FL 33128 
 

 

 
Members: 

 
Tal Aburos, Esq. 
DLA Piper 
200 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 2500 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: 305-423-8516 
Email: tal.aburos@us.dlapiper.com  
 

Jacqueline Arango, Esq. 
Akerman LLP 
98 S.E. 7th Street 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: 305-374-5600 
Email: jacqueline.arango@akerman.com  

Abigail Becker, AFPD 
Federal Public Defender 
150 W Flagler Street, Suite 1700 
Miami, FL 33130 
Phone: 305-530-7000 
Email: abigail_becker@fd.org 
 

Maria Beguiristain, Esq. 
White & Case LLP 
200 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 4900 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: 305-995-5283 
Email: mbeguiristain@whitecase.com  
 

John Byrne, Esq. 
Maderal Byrne PLLC 
2800 Ponce De Leon Boulevard, Suite 1100 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Phone: 305-520-5690 
Email: john@maderalbyrne.com 

Stephanie Casey, Esq. 
Colson Hicks Eidson 
255 Alhambra Circle, Suite PH 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Phone: 305-476-7400 
Email: scasey@colson.com  
 

Havan Clark, Esq. 
Rabin Kammerer Johnson, P.A. 
1601 Forum Place, Suite 201 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401  
Phone: 561-659-7878 
Email: hclark@rkjlawgroup.com 

Annelise Del Rivero, Esq. 
Holland & Knight, LLP 
701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: 305-789-7589 
Email: annelise.delrivero@hklaw.com   
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Aimee Ferrer, Esq. 
Grossman Roth Yaffa Cohen 
2525 Ponce De Leon Boulevard, Suite 1150 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Phone: 305-442-8666 
Email: aaf@grossmanroth.com 

Lindsey Lazopoulos Friedman, AUSA 
United States Attorney’s Office 
99 N.E. 4th Street 
Miami, FL 33132 
Phone: 305-961-9168 
Email: lindsey.friedman@usdoj.gov  
 

Gavin Gaukroger, Esq. 
Berger Singerman LLP 
201 E. Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1500 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: 954-712-5156 
Email: ggaukroger@bergersingerman.com 

Meaghan Goldstein, Esq. 
Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton 
2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, FL 9 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Phone: 305-728-2906 
Email: mgoldstein@kttlaw.com 
 

Katherine Guthrie, AUSA 
United States Attorney’s Office 
99 N.E. 4th Street 
Miami, FL 33132 
Phone:  305-961-9117 
Email:  Katherine.Guthrie@usdoj.gov 

Laselve E. Harrison, Esq. 
Boies Schiller Flexner LLP 
100 S.E. 2nd Street, Suite 2800 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: 305-573-8446 
Email: lharrison@bsfllp.com 
 

Sandra Heller, Esq. 
Holland & Knight LLP 
777 S. Flagler Drive, Suite 1900W 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Phone: 561-833-2000 
Email: sandra.heller@hklaw.com    
 

Michelle Hogan, Esq. 
Akerman LLP 
201 E. Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1800 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: 954-463-2700 
Email: michelle.hogan@akerman.com 
 

Kristina Infante, Esq. 
Podhurst Orseck 
1 S.E. 3rd Avenue, Suite 2300 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: 305-358-2800 
Email: kinfante@podhurst.com 

Jonathan Kobrinski, Esq. 
Buckner + Miles 
2020 Salzedo Street, Suite 302 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Phone: 305-964-8003 
Email: jkobrinski@bucknermiles.com   
 

Tal Lifshitz, Esq. 
Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton LLP 
2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, FL 9 
Miami, FL 33134 
Phone: 305-372-1800 
Email: tjl@kttlaw.com   
 

Ashley Litwin, Esq. 
Seitles & Litwin, P.A. 
40 N.W. 3rd Street, Ph 1 
Miami, FL 33128 
Phone: 305-403-8070 
Email: alitwin@seitleslaw.com   
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Barbara Llanes, Esq. 
Gelber Schachter & Greenberg PA 
1 S.E. 3rd Avenue, Suite 2600 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: 305-728-0950 
Email: bllanes@gsgpa.com  
 

Leona N. McFarlane, Esq. 
Miami-Dade County Attorney’s Office 
111 N.W. 1st Street, Suite 2810 
Miami, FL 33128 
Phone: 305-375-5151 
Email: leona.mcfarlane@miamidade.gov  
 

Seth Miles, Esq. 
Buckner Miles 
2020 Salzedo Street, Suite 302 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Phone: 305-964-8003 
Email: seth@bucknermiles.com 
 

Leticia Olivera, AFPD 
Federal Public Defender 
150 W Flagler Street, Suite 1700 
Miami, FL 33130 
Phone:  305-530-7000 
Email: Leticia_Olivera@fd.org  

Jonathan Osborne, Esq. 
Gunster 
450 E. Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1400 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: 954-468-1322 
Email: josborne@gunster.com    
 

Hans Ottinot, Sr., Esq. 
Ottinot Law, P.A. 
5944 Coral Ridge Drive, PM 201 
Coral Springs, FL 33076 
Phone: 786-202-1136 
Email: hans@ottinotlawpa.com  

Mark Pinkert, Esq. 
Holtzman Vogel 
10830 S.W. 138th Street 
Miami, FL 33176 
Phone: 850-270-5938 
Email: mpinkert@holtzmanvogel.com 

Michael Porter, AUSA 
United States Attorney’s Office 
101 South U.S. Highway 1, Suite 3100 
Fort Pierce, FL 34950 
Phone: 772-359-3849 
Email: michael.porter2@usdoj.gov  
   

Daniel Rosenfeld, AUSA 
United States Attorney's Office 
99 N.E. 4th Street 
Miami, FL 33132 
Phone: 305-961-9268 
Email: Daniel.Rosenfeld@usdoj.gov 
 

Clayton Schmitt, Esq. 
Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton LLP 
2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, FL 9 
Miami, FL 33134 
Phone: 305-372-1800 
Email: cschmitt@kttlaw.com 

Cathy Wade-Babyak 
Phone: 954-609-0155 
Email: blondecathy326@gmail.com 
 

David S. Weinstein, Esq. 
Jones Walker LLP 
201 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 3000 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: 305-679-5754 
Email: dweinstein@joneswalker.com 
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Alicia Welch, AUSA 
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
99 N.E. 4th Street, Floor 3 
Miami, FL 33132 
Phone: 305-961-9455 
Email: alicia.welch@usdoj.gov 
 

Eric Yesner, Esq. 
GrayRobinson, P.A. 
401 E. Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1000 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: 954-761-7493 
Email: eric.yesner@gray-robinson.com 

Javier Zapata, Esq. 
Miami-Dade County Attorney’s Office 
111 N.W. 1st Street, Suite 2810 
Miami, FL 33128 
Phone: 305-375-5151 
Email: jzapata@miamidade.gov 

 

 

This Committee shall remain in existence until further order.    

DONE AND ORDERED in Miami, Florida, this 12th day of December 2024. 

 

      ________________________________________ 
      CECILIA M. ALTONAGA 
      CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
 
 
c: Honorable William H. Pryor, Jr., Chief Judge, Eleventh Circuit 
 All Southern District of Florida District Judges, Bankruptcy Judges and Magistrate Judges 
 Angela E. Noble, Court Administrator • Clerk of Court 
 All Committee Members 
 Library 


